wn“l“ S[Hl[s 2016 47th Annual World Series of Poker

Event #63: $1,000 No-Limit Hold'em
END OF DAY REPORT FOR DAY: 1
Amazon

Entries: 2452 Remaining Players (at EOD): 269  Places Paid: 368
Buyin: $1,000 Prize Pool: $2,206,800

X AL -

RANK PLAYER CITY / STATE / COUNTRY CHIP COUNT ROOM / TABLE / SEAT
1 Shola Akindele Wisbech, GB 51,500 Amazon/434/9
2 Robert Anderson Delta, BC, CA DNR Amazon/430/5
3 Brad Anderson FRESNO, CA, US 26,400 Amazon/ 446/ 8
4 Robert Anderson GREAT BEND, KS, US 27,100 Amazon /442 /8
5 Michael Andrews HARTSDALE, NY, US 35,200 Amazon/429/8
6 Jason Antonelli SAMMAMISH, WA, US 31,100 Amazon/429/3
7 Chad Anzalone Tampa, FL, US 58,700 Amazon/425/3
8 Adrian Apmann Vienna, AT 27,900 Amazon /424 /5
9 Francisco Araujo Buenos Ares, , AR 69,900 Amazon /447 /4
10 Martin Arce Buenos Aires, , AE 60,800 Amazon /447 /2
11 John Armbrust Austin, TX, US 43,800 Amazon /437 /7
12 Marsel Backa Waterbury, CT, US 31,900 Amazon/422/3
13 Fabricio Balducci BR 24,400 Amazon/433/8
14 Keith Baldwin UNIVERSITY PLACE, WA, US 61,100 Amazon /444 /5
15 Craig Bateman Devon, PA, US 44,800 Amazon /443 /4
16 Charles Bernhard Nacogdoches, TX, US 16,100 Amazon /448 /4
17 Akshay Bharadwaj Bangalore, IN 29,200 Amazon /446 /2
18 Doug Birkby Las Vegas, NV, US 43,700 Amazon /443 /1
19 Simen Birkelund Tornsberg, , NO 17,000 Amazon/437/8
20 Chris Bjorin LONDON, , GB 51,300 Amazon /445 /4
21 David Blosser GERMANTOWN, TN, US 64,700 Amazon/435/6
22 Eric Bonin Atkinson, NH, US 23,100 Amazon /428 /9
23 Ilan Boujenah IL 59,400 Amazon/435/7
24 Chris Bowers Swift Current, SK, CA 59,400 Amazon/432/6
25 Kenneth Breidel Waukesha, WI, US 34,100 Amazon /448 /9
26 Jean Bros Paris, TX, FR 39,000 Amazon /427 /1
27 Gerald Brumm Apo, AP, US 70,400 Amazon /432 /4
28 Chad Bruntz Greeley, CO, US 39,900 Amazon/421/2
29 Jeff Bryan FORT CALHOUN, NE, US 20,500 Amazon/440/5
30 Kevin Buck LAS VEGAS, NV, US 25,500 Amazon /441 /4
31 James Buckley LOS ANGELES, CA, US 53,900 Amazon /422 /7
32 James Bunner PORT MOODY, BC, CA 61,800 Amazon /447 /3
33 Anthony Burchcastro Bellevue, WA, US 35,500 Amazon/431/9
34 Brian Burney BRANSON, MO, US 21,300 Amazon /444 /7
35 Rahul Byrraju IN 43,400 Amazon/430/3
36 Sergio Cabrera Granada, ES 114,800 Amazon/441/5
37 Anthony Calabrese Munster, IN, US 78,100 Amazon /446 /7
38 Jesse Capps HENDERSON, NV, US 26,800 Amazon/439/6
39 Robert Castoire CECELIA, KY, US 53,500 Amazon /442 /4
40 Raffaele Castro Lugano,, IT 130,000 Amazon /442 /6
41 Nazim Chandrani Lawrenceville, GA, US 37,500 Amazon /426 /2
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Yen Chen

Ao Chen

Wai Cheng
Adam Chipiuk
Ricky Chow
Anthony Cicali
Matas Cimbolas
Paul Cogliano
Daima Curry
Paolo Cusinato
Jacob Daniels

Francisco De Camargo Garcia

Bas De Laat
Upeshka De Silva
Marcos De Siqueira
Jason Delacova
Ivan Deyra

Daniel Dizenzo

1 DNR

2 DNR

Roberto Doria
Derek Dowdell
Ryan Drossel

Luiz Duarte

Tony Dunst
Michael Egan
David Ellingson
Mike Ellis
Matthew Emmel
Massoud Eskandari
Jason Eskridge
Paul Fehlig

Joshua Field

Enrico Fiorentin
Ray Foley

David Foran

Philip Ford
Anthony Forsyth-Forrest
Eugene Fouksman
Ryan Franklin
Craig Froehlich
Chris Furbert
Zoltan Gal

Chad Gallimore
William Garner
Pratik Ghatge
Mehrdad Ghiasvand
Sean Gibson

Matt Glantz
Fredrick Goff
Robert Goldfarb
Sean Gomez

San Gabriel, CA, US
us

RANDOLPH, NJ, US
EDMONTON, AB, CA
COQUITLAM, BC, CA
DELRAN, NJ, US
London, , GB
Alexandria, VA, US
RADCLIFF, KY, US
Sudbury, , CA

Katy, TX, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
Sweiqi, MT

Katy, TX, US

BR

Corona, CA, US

Le Teich, , FR

Sussex, NJ, US

us

us

BR

Fresno, CA, US

San Dimas, CA, US
Rio de Janeiro, BR
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Guelph, CA

Federal Way, WA, US
LONDON, GB
CHARLOTTE, NC, US
MISSION VIEJO, CA, US
SHANNON, GA, US
SAINT LOUIS, MO, US
VILLA PARK, CA, US
Padova,, IT
NORTHVILLE, Ml, US
Dublin,, IR
ASHFORD, , GB
MARLBOROUGH, GB
MANALAPPAN, NJ, US
VERO BEACH, FL, US
Sherwood Park, AB, CA
WARWICK, RI, US
Mezotur, , HU

Myrtle Beach, SC, US
ANCHORAGE, AK, US
GB

West Hills, CA, US
VILLA HILLS, KY, US
LAFAYETTE HILL, PA, US
Long Beach, CA, US
SCOTTSDALE, AZ, US
Baltimore, MD, US

50,600
99,300
51,600
32,300
63,100
35,500
32,800
36,900
32,400
117,600
23,300
61,900
30,800
16,500
13,200
32,700
85,800
91,300
26,900
53,800
21,700
29,600
34,700
15,700
84,100
31,600
8,500
26,400
24,200
114,900
29,100
11,800
101,800
33,330
74,800
96,000
32,200
40,800
34,300
10,500
15,100
61,000
25,000
70,400
59,100
60,000
41,400
117,500
10,200
144,300
27,400
60,900

Amazon /442 /3
Amazon/436/7
Amazon/433/9
Amazon/425/5
Amazon /423 /9
Amazon /447 /7
Amazon/435/4
Amazon/436/6
Amazon /443 /6
Amazon/445/6
Amazon /444 /4
Amazon/425/9
Amazon/435/1
Amazon /426 /9
Amazon /434 /2
Amazon /435/9
Amazon /425/7
Amazon/441/3
Amazon/450/5
Amazon /438 /4
Amazon/441/6
Amazon/435/3
Amazon / 445/ 8
Amazon /436 /4
Amazon /425 /4
Amazon/ 450/ 3
Amazon /422 /6
Amazon /433 /1
Amazon /440/7
Amazon/449/3
Amazon /427 /8
Amazon /440/9
Amazon /448 /7
Amazon /436/9
Amazon /422 /1
Amazon /438 /1
Amazon /429/2
Amazon / 438/ 2
Amazon/441/8
Amazon / 450/ 4
Amazon/431/5
Amazon /448 /8
Amazon /449 /7
Amazon /445 /9
Amazon /426 /6
Amazon /444 /2
Amazon /442 /7
Amazon /424 /3
Amazon / 450/ 2
Amazon /443 /7
Amazon/440/6
Amazon /433 /7
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William Gottman
Alex Goulder

Jon Graham
Jaime Grassi
David Greenberg
Jared Griener
Nick Guagenti
Ashish Gupta
Ernesto Gurman
Michael Haas
Fadi Hamad
Morten Hammershoy
Edward Hatzakortzian
Louis Helm
Christiphor Herrin
Carlos Hey
Thomas High

Neil Ho

Brian Horwitz
James Hughes
Bradley Huntington
Searing lan

Shane Igoe

David Jacobson
Shashank Jain
Matt Jarvis

Adam Jefferson
Paul Jenkinson
Hui Jin

Steven Jow
Patricia Kananda
Patrick Karschamroon
Michael Katz
Donald Kellum
Hillery Kerby
Jong Kim

Hyon Kim

Loren Klein
Travis Klein
Andrew Kloc
Michael Knobloch
Niko Koop
Eduards Kudrjavcevs
Imraan Ladak
John Lanfranca
Sergio Larrain
Chad Layne

David Le

Quentin Lecomte
Eddie Ledesma
Anthony Leguevel
David Lemke

SAINT CHARLES, MO, US
Nottingham, GB
Longwood, FL, US
Brasili, , BR

Owings Mills, MD, US
Santa Ana, CA, US
WESTERVILLE, OH, US
Melbourne, AU
Chaco, , AE

Dubuque, IA, US
DANVERS, IL, US
Odense V, , DK
Epping, NH, US
Austin, TX, US

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA, US

Porto Velmo, , BR
GB

ORANGE, CA, US

EL SEGUNDO, CA, US
MIAMI, FL, US
Emeryville, CA, US
SMITHTOWN, NY, US
Los Angeles, CA, US
Marietta, GA, US
New Delhi,, IN
VANCOUVER, BC, CA
Saint Paul, MN, US
GB

Guildford, GB
Pleasanton, CA, US
Calgary, , CA

LOS ANGELES, CA, US
MANALAPAN, NJ, US
Phoenix, AZ, US
NORTHRIDGE, CA, US
Atlanta, GA, US
SEOUL, KR

Verdi, NV, US
TALLAHASSEE, FL, US
NAUGATUCK, CT, US
Forest Park, IL, US
Trier, , DE

Katlakalns, , LV
Milton Keynes, , GT
Kansas City, MO, US
GW

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
San Jose, CA, US

FR

West Sacramento, CA, US
France, , FR
Marietta, GA, US

25,600
41,200
34,400
51,400
24,100
26,900
89,300
33,300
31,300
12,800
8,700
14,300
92,000
53,100
24,800
42,200
16,400
49,800
16,100
9,100
51,200
26,500
15,400
21,000
85,200
91,400
32,000
67,000
21,000
26,200
127,600
27,000
24,700
15,500
50,100
47,900
16,800
22,000
64,100
45,200
72,800
44,000
96,700
104,900
104,500
19,400
70,500
12,300
39,200
41,800
70,000
26,800

Amazon /424 /2
Amazon /447 /9
Amazon/431/7
Amazon /445 /2
Amazon/449/9
Amazon/434/5
Amazon /444 /6
Amazon/431/2
Amazon /432 /7
Amazon /437 /2
Amazon /422 /2
Amazon / 450/ 8
Amazon/421/6
Amazon/439/5
Amazon /426 /7
Amazon/429/6
Amazon /449 /2
Amazon/421/9
Amazon / 425/ 2
Amazon /446 /4
Amazon / 436/ 2
Amazon /444 /3
Amazon /437 /4
Amazon/449/1
Amazon /428 /6
Amazon /443 /5
Amazon /441 /7
Amazon/429/1
Amazon /427 /5
Amazon /448 /2
Amazon/450/1
Amazon/436/8
Amazon /437 /9
Amazon /428 /8
Amazon /427 /4
Amazon /438 /7
Amazon/449/5
Amazon /431 /4
Amazon /424 /4
Amazon /448 /1
Amazon /422 /4
Amazon /433 /4
Amazon /449 /8
Amazon /438 /6
Amazon /448 /5
Amazon/421/4
Amazon /444 /1
Amazon /423 /3
Amazon/425/8
Amazon /427 /3
Amazon /442 /5
Amazon /423 /5
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177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
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197

Brian Levin

laron Lightbourne
Randall Lipps
Hugo Lodge
Gabriel Lopez
Thiago Macedo
Rufat Mahmudov
Steven Markowitz
Vincent Martel
Bret Martin
Richard Mask
Craig Mason
Ronald Massetti
Casey McCarrel
Taylor McFarland
Jacob Meeks
Guillaume Mercey
Brandon Meyers
Charles Micalizzi
Luther Miller
Scott Mortenson
Matthew Moss
Eric Musso
Jayakrishnan Nair
Ricardo Nakamura
Matthew Nelson
Anh Van Nguyen
Dara O'Kearney
Emanuel Ocasio Figueroa
Tot Opie

Nick Palma

Kevin Palmer

Guy Pariente
Hiren Patel

Fraser Paterson
Bo Pathammavong
Sebastian Pauli
Marek Pazowski
Mark Peterson
John Phan
Shankar Pillai
Jean Ploch
Christophe Pommier
Angela Prada-Moed
Mark Radoja

Luis Ramos
Geoffrey Rasmussen
Brett Reinhart
Lukas Riederer
Terence Rivada
Jason Rivkin

Ralph Robinson

PHOENIX, AZ, US
LONDON, GB
Cincinnati, OH, US
London, , GA

FORT WAYNE, IN, US
Ponta Grossa, , BR
AZ

Old Bethpage, NY, US
Saint-Brieuc, , FR
ROLLING PRAIRIE, IN, US
VANCOUVER, BC, CA
Jericho, NY, US
PACIFICA, CA, US
WALNUT CREEK, CA, US
SEATTLE, WA, US
Fort Worth, TX, US
us

HENDERSON, NV, US
JERSEY CITY, NJ, US
Anchorage, AK, US
Seattle, WA, US
London, , GB
Vestavia, AL, US
REDMOND, WA, US
LONDRINA, , BR

SAN FRANCISCO, CA, US
TORONTO, ON, CA
Dublin, , IE

Caguas, PR, US

FAIR HAVEN, NJ, US
Bronx, NY, US

San Diego, CA, US

FR

CAROL STREAM, IL, US
Sarnia, ON, CA
HONOLULU, HI, US
Dortmund, DE
KINNELON, NJ, US
MURRAY, UT, US
Seattle, WA, US
COMMACK, NY, US
Ucgaux, , FR
LESIGNY, , FR

MIAMI, FL, US
GUELPH, ON, CA
Orlando, FL, US

ST PETERSBURG, FL, US
LA PORTE, IN, US
Vienna, , AT
Teaneck, NJ, US
Eatontown, NJ, US

STONE MOUNTAIN, GA, US

70,000
28,400
15,100

3,700
39,200
87,700
12,800
92,900
51,900
42,000
18,900
59,900
66,100
63,700
44,000
40,200
15,200
16,400
18,000
16,200
15,300
18,200
38,500
30,900
45,700

6,000
56,400
12,900
36,200
65,100
46,700
46,200
54,200
89,300
64,000
47,400
66,200
30,700
65,600
27,100
23,200
14,200
64,800
24,300
83,700
14,900
55,700
23,200
23,100
67,200
25,000

101,100

Amazon /425/6
Amazon /446 /3
Amazon/431/1
Amazon /429/7
Amazon /427 /6
Amazon /450/9
Amazon /424 /6
Amazon /426/8
Amazon /442 /1
Amazon/432/8
Amazon/430/1
Amazon/449/6
Amazon /430/9
Amazon /445 /7
Amazon /428 /4
Amazon /423 /7
Amazon /444 /9
Amazon /442 /9
Amazon /438/9
Amazon /427 /7
Amazon/431/8
Amazon /424 /1
Amazon /433 /5
Amazon/430/4
Amazon/421/7
Amazon /429 /5
Amazon/ 440/ 8
Amazon /445 /3
Amazon /437 /5
Amazon /443 /8
Amazon /422 /5
Amazon /432 /3
Amazon/430/2
Amazon /434 /8
Amazon /434 /6
Amazon /439 /4
Amazon /423 /4
Amazon /422 /8
Amazon/431/3
Amazon /445 /5
Amazon /436 /3
Amazon /434 /4
Amazon /433 /6
Amazon /448 /6
Amazon /423 /2
Amazon /440/4
Amazon /434 /3
Amazon /424 /7
Amazon/441/2
Amazon /430/6
Amazon /446 /1
Amazon /432 /5



198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
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217
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221
222
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224
225
226
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228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249

Michael Rocco
Donald Rosenberg
Thomas Rountree
David Rowston
James Salters
Gregory Sanchez
Dan Santoro
Assad Sawaya

Robertjohn Scarfone

Zachery Schneider
Matthew Schultz
Kevin Schulz
Anthony Schutter
David Sciacqua
Nikolai Sears
Roger Senteler
Frank Servidio
Kishor Sharma
Lawrence Sharp
Brendan Sheehan
Kenny Shei
Robert Ship

Paul Silverstein
Roger Simpson
Donald Smith
Christopher Staats
Dimitrios Stavaris
Kevin Steele

Jan Stein

Martin Stiles
Andras Stumpf
Qing Sun

Takuya Suzuki
David Swanson
Sherif Sweillam
Steven Tabb
Jonathan Tamayo
Stefano Terziani
Philip Tom

Levon Torosyan
Andres Trevino
Deborah Tyre
Eric Vallee

Kou Vang

Nicolas Vayssieres
Cameron Velott

Diegoalfonso Venturachunga

Daniele Vesco
Cantidio Villar

Wilgem Villavicencio
Matthew Volosevich

Joshua Wakeman

Tustin, CA, US

Yorktown Heights, NY, US
New York, NY, US
Kelseyville, CA, US

WEST HEMPSTEAD, NY, US

Rowland Heights, CA, US
NORTH BELLMORE, NY, US
BAITING HOLLOW, NY, US

Grosse Pointe Woods, Ml, US

HARVARD, IL, US

SAN DIEGO, CA, US
CHICAGO, IL, US

AIEA, HI, US

Naples, FL, US
DAVISBURG, M, US
Broadway, NJ, US
Commack, NY, US
Flushing, NY, US
NORTH WALES, PA, US
WOODBURY, NY, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Northbrook, IL, US
OMAHA, NE, US
COALDALE, AB, CA
Troy, IL, US

Oklahoma City, OK, US
GR

GT

BERKELEY, CA, US
WEBSTER, NY, US
BUDAPEST, , HU
DIAMOND BAR, CA, US
MINATOKU, , JP

Las Vegas, NV, US
OLD GREENWICH, CT, US
NEWTON, MA, US
HUMBLE, TX, US

IT

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
LOS ANGELES, CA, US
Monterrey, , MX
Columbia, MD, US
New Westminster, BC, CA
SAINT PAUL, MN, US
us

Harrisburg, PA, US
Szentendre, , GW

IT

Londrina, , BR
Stamford, CT, US
RICHMOND, VA, US
San Diego, CA, US

54,600
11,200
39,700
73,000
104,900
27,500
23,300
9,000
69,000
31,400
41,200
66,500
20,800
71,500
34,400
51,100
22,900
76,800
39,800
52,300
41,000
35,500
24,100
93,100
33,300
73,000
11,000
8,600
13,900
43,800
26,400
30,600
51,800
36,000
68,000
63,000
31,700
24,400
80,100
90,100
35,500
27,700
21,300
51,400
16,600
24,200
61,400
51,000
104,000
56,800
22,900
11,200

Amazon /428 /2
Amazon/421/5
Amazon /437 /6
Amazon/445/1
Amazon /442 /2
Amazon/432/2
Amazon /434 /1
Amazon/429/9
Amazon /422 /9
Amazon/433/3
Amazon/428/1
Amazon /446 /5
Amazon /433 /2
Amazon /439/8
Amazon /446 /9
Amazon /447 /6
Amazon/441/9
Amazon /426 /4
Amazon/421/3
Amazon /428 /7
Amazon /438 /3
Amazon /428 /5
Amazon/438/8
Amazon /423 /1
Amazon/440/3
Amazon/426/5
Amazon /427 /9
Amazon /443 /3
Amazon /434 /7
Amazon/423/6
Amazon/421/8
Amazon /430/8
Amazon/431/6
Amazon/426/3
Amazon /428 /3
Amazon /450/6
Amazon /424 /8
Amazon /432 /1
Amazon /448 /3
Amazon /424 /9
Amazon /449 /4
Amazon /446 /6
Amazon /437 /1
Amazon /435/2
Amazon /450 /7
Amazon/441/1
Amazon /447 /8
Amazon/421/1
Amazon /436 /5
Amazon /443 /9
Amazon /430/7
Amazon /439 /7



250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269

Michael Wang
Joshua Wasserman
Daniel Weinman
Jonas Wexler
Adam White
Steven Wolansky
Danny Wong
Ralph Wong
Duane Wong
Nicholas Wright
Thomas Wright
Liang Xu
Joonhee Yea
Bradley Young
Zachary Zaffos
Martin Zamani
Guowei Zhang
Kevin Zhang
Quan Zhou
Czinkota Zoltan

LIVINGSTON, NJ, US
Deerfield Beach, FL, US
ATLANTA, GA, US
Southampton, PA, US
WASHINGTON, DC, US
COOPER CITY, FL, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
WEST CHESTER, PA, US
CALGARY, AB, CA
Sydney, , AT
Grapevine, TX, US
Washington, DC, US
SEOUL, KR

New York, NY, US
Weston, FL, US

Boca Raton, FL, US
SAN FRANCISCO, CA, US
Las Vegas, NV, US

CN

DAVIE, FL, US

127,300
26,600
140,400
96,300
51,100
56,800
39,700
34,000
24,700
62,900
24,300
42,900
37,600
38,000
31,600
51,000
21,900
48,900
81,800
58,800

Amazon /435/8
Amazon / 440/ 2
Amazon /427 /2
Amazon/440/1
Amazon/439/3
Amazon /435/5
Amazon/423/8
Amazon /438 /5
Amazon /444 /8
Amazon /443 /2
Amazon /447 /5
Amazon/439/1
Amazon/426/1
Amazon /447 /1
Amazon/429/4
Amazon/436/1
Amazon/425/1
Amazon /439/9
Amazon /439/2
Amazon /437/3



